

Ü  
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 3467 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SHISHIR TIWARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ @ BABLOO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file appeal. and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also  
on the appeal.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (USHA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|