

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 697 OF 2013

SHISHIR TIWARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ @ BABLOO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing crl. appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj,Adv.
Mr. Partha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has filed a letter dated 23.10.2013 seeking service of notice of respondent No.1 through the District Judge, Etawah (U.P) and also through the SSP, Etawah(U.P). Permitted.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps. If steps are taken, issue notice to the District Court as well as to the SSP for being served. Await service report by both the modes.

List the matter on 15.7.2014.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|