

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 697/2013

SHISHIR TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ @ BABLOO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing Crl. Appeal. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 15/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumen Talukdar,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 has stated that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within four weeks, thereafter.

Respondent No. 2 shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case he intends to do so.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List again on 17.9.2014.

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.17

16:24:28 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg