

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 697/2013

SHISHIR TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ @ BABLOO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing crl. appeal. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 18/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Dev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar