

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 697/2013

SHISHIR TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ @ BABLOO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing crl. appeal. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla, AAG

Mr. A. Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanda Prakash, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER